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Week 1

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

w/c 28 April

28 April

29 April

30 April

1 May

2 May

Time

06:40
08:40

13:00

08:40
08:50
10:35
15:40

CCJS&N SUMMER TERM CALENDAR
Summer Term April - July 2025

Event Location

Paid-for, external-provider clubs will commence this week (except
Gymnastics). All other school clubs will start w/b Tuesday 6 May.
Year 6 to France

New Parent IT drop in

Year 6 in France
Reception swimming CCSS

Year 6 in France
No fixtures - CDS cricket

Year 6 in France
No fixtures - CDS cricket

New Parent IT drop in

Internal Assembly

Year 5 swimming CCSS
Year 6 return from France



Week 2
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

w/c 05 May

5 May

6 May

7 May

8 May

9 May

Time

AM & PM
13:00

08:30
14:30
14:30
15:30

18:00-18:30
08:45
13:35
14:30
18:30
08:20
08:50

09:20

10:35

Event
BANK HOLIDAY

Extra-Curricular Activity Clubs start today
Raising Resilience Bounce Workshops - Years 1 & 3
Reception swimming

PA Meeting - in school

Ull Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre

U10 Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre

Year 3 LAMDA Tea Time Performance

Year 4 Parent Briefing - Embers Bushcraft On-line - recording will be
available

Shipshape begins
U8 CDS
U9 Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre

Year 6 Study Skills Presentation - On-line - Recording will be available

4M Parent refreshments
4M Assembly

4M Open House

April 250 Draw

Year 5 swimming

Location

CCSS

Science Room
Home

Away

Drama Studio

On-line
Sports Hall
Home

Home
On-line
Dining Room
Drama Studio

Classroom

CCSS



w/c 12 May

Wednesday

Time

09:00-17:00
AM & PM

13:00

All day

13:25
14:15
14:30
15:30

08:45
14:15
14:15

08:20
08:50
09:20
10:35

Event

U1l Girls Football ISFA Tournament
Raising Resilience Bounce Workshops - Years 4 & 5
Reception swimming

Mill Farm Cottage

Ull A Girls cricket CDS/v Highfield

U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Dunhurst

Ull Boys and U1l B Girls cricket v Oakwood
Year 4 LAMDA Tea Time Performance

Shipshape
U9 Boys & Girls cricket v Oakwood
U8 mixed cricket v Oakwood

4TR Parent refreshments
4TR Assembly

4TR Open House

Year 5 swimming

15:45-16:30 Year 3 Showcase

Location
Away

CCSS

Home
Home
Away
Drama Studio

Sports Hall
Home
Away

Dining Room
Drama Studio
Classroom
CCSS

Drama Studio



Week 4 w/c 19 May Time Event Location
Monday 19 May
09:00-16.30 Year 3 & 4 LAMDA exams

The Breck Foundation Parent Talk - On-line - Recording will be available

18:00-19:00 for 7 days On-line
Tuesday 20 May
09:15-15:00 Year 1 Weald and Downland trip
13:00 Reception swimming CCSS
13:40-14:40 Year 5 & 6 E-safety workshop with the Breck Foundation
Wednesday 21 May
09:30-15:00 Year 3 Haslemere Museum trip
13:35 U1l mixed cricket CDS Home
13:35 U10 mixed cricket v Sherbourne House Home
14:30 Ull & U10 mixed athletics v Barfield Away
Thursday 22 May
AM Imago Class Group Photos
08:45 Shipshape Sports Hall
14:00 U8 & U9 mixed athletics v Barfield Away
14:15 U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Prince's Mead Away
14:15 U8 mixed cricket v Prince's Mead Home
Years 2,4 & 5 Parent Briefing for class reorganisation Sept 2025 - On-
18:00-19:00 line - Recording will be available On-line
Friday 23 May
08:50 House Celebration Assemblies (internal events)
10:35 Year 5 Swimming CCSS

14:15-15:15 Infant Festival of Performing Arts - Nursery, Reception, Year 1 & Year 2

No Cre8 this half term



Week 5
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

w/c 2 June

3 June

4 June

5 June

6 June

7 June

Time

13:00
15:45

14:15
14:15
20:00

08:45
10:45-12:00
14:15
14:15

17:00-19:00

08:20
08:50

09:20
AM
10:35
13:30

14:30

Event

Year 2 Hayling Island trip
Reception swimming
Years 5 & 6 Music Tea Time concert

Ull Boys and Girls cricket v PGS
U10 mixed cricket v PGS
PA meeting

Shipshape

Year 6 Vashti Hardy visit

U9 Boys and Girls cricket v St Hilary's

U8 mixed cricket v St Hilary's

Y4 & Y5 Class teacher + specialist English/Maths teacher Parents’
Evening - On-line

5H Parent Refreshments
5H Assembly

250 Draw (May)

5H Open House

Class 2 Campfire

Year 5 Swimming

Year 4 Campfire

CCJS v CCSS Dads Football Match at TPS

Location

CCSS
Drama Studio

Away
Home
On-line

Sports Hall

Home
Away

On-line

Dining Room

Drama Studio

CCSS

TPS



Week 6
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

w/c 9 June
9 June

10 June

11 June

12 June

13 June

Time
09:00-15:30
AM

13:00
PM

18:00-20:00

14:15
14:15
09:00
14:15
08:50

09:30
10:35

Event

Reception Forest School trip

Raising Resilience Year 6 workshops

Reception swimming

Raising Resilience Year 2 workshop

Y4 & Y5 Class teacher + specialist English/Maths teacher Parents'
Evening - On-line

Ull Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park
U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park

Year 4 Bushcraft
No Shipshape
U8 mixed cricket v Barfield Prep

Section assemblies - Infants/Middle/Upper (internal events)
Year 5 French cafe at CCSS

Year 5 Swimming

Year 4 return from Bushcraft

Location

CCSS

On-line

Away
Home

Away

CCSS
CCSS



Week 7
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

w/c 16 June
16 June

17 June

18 June

19 June

20 June

21 June

22 June

Time

09.15-15.30
15:45

13:00

08:20-12:30

08:45
11:35-12:35
14:15
14:15

19:00

08:50
08:50

09:20
10:35
15:30

Event Location
Year 3 Barfield Adventure Day
Years 1 & 2 Music Tea Time concert Drama Studio

Reception swimming CCSS

Y6 Induction Day @CCSS - children dismissed from CCSS at approx
14.30 - No return to CCJS CCSS
Move up morning

Shipshape Sports Hall
Year 3 French Sports Day (in lesson time)

U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park Away

U8 mixed cricket v Ditcham Park Home

New parents' induction evening - all new joiners Drama Studio
Maths Day

Charity Fundraiser Non uniform day
5S Parent refreshments

5S Assembly

250 Draw (June)

5S Open House

Year 5 Swimming

PA Summer Event

NO CLUBS TODAY (Bus prep only)

CCSS Summer Party CCSS

CCJS&N PA Parents Cricket Match CCJSs



Week 8
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

w/c 23 June
23 June

24 June

25 June

26 June

27 June

28 June

Time

15:45

18:00-18:30

19:00-19:30

13:00

13:25
14:15
17:30
18:00

08:45
14:15
14:15
17:30
18:00

08:20
08:50

10:30

10:00-14:00

Event

Years 3 & 4 Music Tea Time concert

On-line briefing for current Year 4 parents for Year 5 Sept 25 Cobnor
Residential - Recording will be available

On-line briefing for current Year 5 parents for Year 6 Oct 25 PGL
Residential - Recording will be available

Reception swimming

U11 mixed cricket CDS

U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Barfield Prep
Year 6 Pre-Show refreshments

Year 6 Production

Shipshape

U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Highfield
U8 mixed cricket v Highfield

Year 6 Pre-Show refreshments

Year 6 Production

Term Winning House Non-Uniform Day
Guild Award parent refreshments
Guild Award Assembly

250 Draw (June)

Year 5 Swimming Gala

CCSS Annual Open Day

Location

Drama Studio
On-line

On-line

CCSS

Home
Home
Quad
Drama Studio

Sports Hall
Home

Away

Quad

Drama Studio

Dining Room
Drama Studio

CCSS

CCSS



Week 9
Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

w/c 30 June
30 June

1 July

2 July

3 July

4 July

Time

09:00-12:00
12:00-12:40
13:00-16:00

13:00

13:35
13:35

13:35
13:35
14:00

08:50-10:15
10:30
11:30

Event

NO CLUBS TODAY (Only Infant Late Clubs, Bus Prep and Tea Club)

Infants Sports Day
Whole School Picnic on field with parents
Junior Sports Day

Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park
Reception swimming

Annual House Winners Treat Day
ABRSM day tbc

Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket
Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket

Year 4 mixed CDS inter-house cricket
Year 3 mixed CDS inter-house cricket
Year 6 Celebration Afternoon

NO CLUBS TODAY (Bus prep only)

Year 6 Campfire

Internal Assembly

Year 6 Farewell - pick up from the back field
Term Ends 12:00 - no clubs today

Dates for your diary:

Cre8 Playschemes:
Mon 21-Thurs 24 July
Mon 28 -Thurs 31 July
Mon 4 - Thurs 7 Aug
Mon11 - Thurs 14 Aug

Autumn Term: Weds 3 Sept - Start of Term
Mon 1 and Tues 2 Sept - INSET Days

Tues 2 Sept 9-10.00 Stay and Play for Reception plus walk through for Year 3

Location

CCJS
CCJS field
CCJS

CCSS

Drama Studio



