

**Junior School Calendar** 

Summer Term 2025

## CCJS&N SUMMER TERM CALENDAR Summer Term April - July 2025

Week 1	w/c 28 April	Time	Event	Location
Monday	28 April		Paid-for, external-provider clubs will commence this week (except Gymnastics). All other school clubs will start w/b Tuesday 6 May.	
		<b>06:40</b> 08:40	Year 6 to France New Parent IT drop in	
Tuesday	29 April			
		13:00	Year 6 in France Reception swimming	ccss
Wednesday	30 April			
			Year 6 in France No fixtures - CDS cricket	
Thursday	1 May			
			Year 6 in France No fixtures - CDS cricket	
Friday	2 May			
		08:40 <b>08:50</b> 10:35 <b>15:40</b>	New Parent IT drop in Internal Assembly Year 5 swimming Year 6 return from France	CCSS

Week 2 Monday	w/c 05 May 5 May	Time	Event BANK HOLIDAY	Location
,	,			
Tuesday	6 May		Extra-Curricular Activity Clubs start today	
		AM & PM 13:00	Raising Resilience Bounce Workshops - Years 1 & 3 Reception swimming	CCSS
Wednesday	7 May			
	·	08:30	PA Meeting - in school	Science Room
		14:30	U11 Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre	Home
		14:30	U10 Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre	Away
		15:30	Year 3 LAMDA Tea Time Performance	Drama Studio
			Year 4 Parent Briefing - Embers Bushcraft On-line - recording will be	
		18:00-18:30	available	On-line
Thursday	8 May			
	•	08:45	Shipshape begins	Sports Hall
		13:35	U8 CDS	Home
		14:30	U9 Boys & Girls cricket v Longacre	Home
		18:30	Year 6 Study Skills Presentation - On-line - Recording will be available	On-line
Friday	9 May			
		08:20	4M Parent refreshments	Dining Room
		08:50	4M Assembly	Drama Studio
		09:20	4M Open House	Classroom
			April 250 Draw	
		10:35	Year 5 swimming	CCSS

Week 3 Tuesday	w/c 12 May 13 May	Time	Event	Location
Tuesuay	13 May	<b>09:00-17:00</b> AM & PM 13:00	U11 Girls Football ISFA Tournament Raising Resilience Bounce Workshops - Years 4 & 5 Reception swimming	Away
Wednesday	14 May			
		All day 13:25 14:15 14:30 15:30	Mill Farm Cottage U11 A Girls cricket CDS/v Highfield U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Dunhurst U11 Boys and U11 B Girls cricket v Oakwood Year 4 LAMDA Tea Time Performance	Home Home Away Drama Studio
Thursday	15 May			
		08:45 14:15 14:15	Shipshape U9 Boys & Girls cricket v Oakwood U8 mixed cricket v Oakwood	Sports Hall Home Away
Friday	16 May			
		08:20 08:50 09:20 10:35 15:45-16:30	4TR Parent refreshments 4TR Assembly 4TR Open House Year 5 swimming Year 3 Showcase	Dining Room Drama Studio Classroom CCSS Drama Studio

Week 4	<u>w/c 19 May</u>	Time	Event	Location
Monday	19 May	00-00 40 00	Vaca O O A LAMBA avenue	
		09:00-16.30	Year 3 & 4 LAMDA exams The Breck Foundation Parent Talk - On-line - Recording will be available	
		18:00-19:00	for 7 days	On-line
		10.00-13.00	101 7 days	OII IIIIC
Tuesday	20 May			
		09:15-15:00	Year 1 Weald and Downland trip	0000
		13:00 13:40-14:40	Reception swimming Year 5 & 6 E-safety workshop with the Breck Foundation	CCSS
		10.40 14.40	real o a o E salety workshop with the Break Foundation	
Wednesday	21 May			
		09:30-15:00	Year 3 Haslemere Museum trip U11 mixed cricket CDS	Llama
		13:35 13:35	U10 mixed cricket CDS U10 mixed cricket v Sherbourne House	Home Home
		14:30	U11 & U10 mixed athletics v Barfield	Away
				·
Thursday	22 May	AM	Imaga Class Craup Photos	
		08:45	Imago Class Group Photos Shipshape	Sports Hall
		14:00	U8 & U9 mixed athletics v Barfield	Away
		14:15	U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Prince's Mead	Away
		14:15	U8 mixed cricket v Prince's Mead	Home
		18:00-19:00	Years 2, 4 & 5 Parent Briefing for class reorganisation Sept 2025 - On-	On-line
		18:00-19:00	line - Recording will be available	On-line
Friday	23 May			
		08:50	House Celebration Assemblies (internal events)	0000
		10:35	Year 5 Swimming	CCSS
		14:15-15:15	Infant Festival of Performing Arts - Nursery, Reception, Year 1 & Year 2	
		14.10-10.10	iniant i estivat of Ferrorining Arts - Nursery, Neception, fedi 1 & fedi 2	

Half Term

No Cre8 this half term

Week 5	w/c 2 June	3 June	Time	Event	Location
Tuesday		3 June	13:00 <b>15:45</b>	Year 2 Hayling Island trip Reception swimming Years 5 & 6 Music Tea Time concert	CCSS Drama Studio
Wednesday		4 June			
			14:15 14:15 20:00	U11 Boys and Girls cricket v PGS U10 mixed cricket v PGS PA meeting	Away Home On-line
Thursday		5 June			
			08:45 10:45-12:00 14:15 14:15 17:00-19:00	Shipshape Year 6 Vashti Hardy visit U9 Boys and Girls cricket v St Hilary's U8 mixed cricket v St Hilary's Y4 & Y5 Class teacher + specialist English/Maths teacher Parents' Evening - On-line	Sports Hall Home Away On-line
Friday		6 June	08:20	5H Parent Refreshments	Dining Room
			08:50 09:20 AM	5H Assembly 250 Draw (May) 5H Open House	Drama Studio
			10:35 13:30	Class 2 Campfire Year 5 Swimming Year 4 Campfire	CCSS
Saturday		7 June			
			14:30	CCJS v CCSS Dads Football Match at TPS	TPS

Week 6 Monday	w/c 9 June 9 June	Time	Event	Location
Worlday	9 Julie	09:00-15:30	Reception Forest School trip	
Tuesday	10 June			
		AM 13:00 PM	Raising Resilience Year 6 workshops Reception swimming Raising Resilience Year 2 workshop	ccss
		18:00-20:00	Y4 & Y5 Class teacher + specialist English/Maths teacher Parents' Evening - On-line	On-line
Wednesday	11 June			
		14:15 14:15	U11 Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park	Away Home
Thursday	12 June			
		09:00 14:15	Year 4 Bushcraft No Shipshape U8 mixed cricket v Barfield Prep	Away
Friday	13 June			
		<b>08:50</b> <b>09:30</b> 10:35	Section assemblies - Infants/Middle/Upper (internal events) Year 5 French cafe at CCSS Year 5 Swimming Year 4 return from Bushcraft	CCSS CCSS

Week 7	w/c 16 June 16 June	Time	Event	Location
Monday	ro June	09.15-15.30 15:45	Year 3 Barfield Adventure Day Years 1 & 2 Music Tea Time concert	Drama Studio
Tuesday	17 June			
		13:00	Reception swimming	CCSS
Wednesday	18 June			
		00.20 42.20	Y6 Induction Day @CCSS - children dismissed from CCSS at approx 14.30 - No return to CCJS	CCSS
		08:20-12:30	Move up morning	
Thursday	19 June			
		08:45 11:35-12:35 <b>14:15</b>	Shipshape Year 3 French Sports Day (in lesson time) U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Ditcham Park	Sports Hall Away
		14:15 19:00	U8 mixed cricket v Ditcham Park New parents' induction evening - all new joiners	Home Drama Studio
Friday	20 June		Maths Day	
		08:50 08:50	Charity Fundraiser Non uniform day 5S Parent refreshments 5S Assembly 250 Draw (June)	
		<b>09:20</b> 10:35 <b>15:30</b>	5S Open House Year 5 Swimming PA Summer Event	
		13.30	NO CLUBS TODAY (Bus prep only)	
Saturday	21 June		CCSS Summer Party	CCSS
Sunday	22 June		CCJS&N PA Parents Cricket Match	CCJS

Week 8	w/c 23 June	Time	Event	Location
Monday	23 June	15:45	Years 3 & 4 Music Tea Time concert On-line briefing for current Year 4 parents for Year 5 Sept 25 Cobnor	Drama Studio
		18:00-18:30	Residential - Recording will be available On-line briefing for current Year 5 parents for Year 6 Oct 25 PGL	On-line
		19:00-19:30	Residential - Recording will be available	On-line
Tuesday	24 June			
		13:00	Reception swimming	CCSS
Wednesday	25 June	13:25 14:15 17:30 18:00	U11 mixed cricket CDS U10 Boys and Girls cricket v Barfield Prep Year 6 Pre-Show refreshments Year 6 Production	Home Home Quad Drama Studio
Thursday	26 June			
		08:45 14:15 14:15 17:30 18:00	Shipshape U9 Boys and Girls cricket v Highfield U8 mixed cricket v Highfield Year 6 Pre-Show refreshments Year 6 Production	Sports Hall Home Away Quad Drama Studio
Friday	27 June		Term Winning House Non-Uniform Day	
		08:20 08:50	Guild Award parent refreshments Guild Award Assembly 250 Draw (June)	Dining Room Drama Studio
		10:30	Year 5 Swimming Gala	CCSS
Saturday	28 June			
		10:00-14:00	CCSS Annual Open Day	CCSS

Monday  30 June  NO CLUBS TODAY (Only Infant Late Clubs, Bus Prep and Tea Club)  12:00-12:40 13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  13:00-16:00  Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park Reception swimming  CCJS  Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park Reception swimming  CCSS  Wednesday  2 July  Annual House Winners Treat Day ABRSM day tbc Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket  Thursday  3 July	
12:00-12:40 13:00-16:00	
Tuesday  1 July  Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park Reception swimming  CCSS  Wednesday  2 July  Annual House Winners Treat Day ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
Tuesday  1 July  Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park 13:00 Reception swimming  CCSS  Wednesday  2 July  Annual House Winners Treat Day ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park Reception swimming CCSS  Wednesday 2 July Annual House Winners Treat Day ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
Year 6 Laser Tag at QE Park Reception swimming CCSS  Wednesday 2 July Annual House Winners Treat Day ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
Wednesday  2 July  Annual House Winners Treat Day  ABRSM day tbc  13:35  Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket  13:35  Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
ABRSM day tbc 13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
13:35 Year 6 mixed CDS inter-house cricket 13:35 Year 5 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
Thursday 3 July	
13:35 Year 4 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
13:35 Year 3 mixed CDS inter-house cricket	
14:00 Year 6 Celebration Afternoon Drama Studio	
Friday 4 July NO CLUBS TODAY (Bus prep only)	
08:50-10:15 Year 6 Campfire	
10:30 Internal Assembly	
11:30 Year 6 Farewell - pick up from the back field	
Term Ends 12:00 - no clubs today	
Dates for your diary:	
Cre8 Playschemes:	
Mon 21-Thurs 24 July	
Mon 28 -Thurs 31 July	
Mon 4 - Thurs 7 Aug	
Mon11 - Thurs 14 Aug	
Autumn Term: Weds 3 Sept - Start of Term	
Mon 1 and Tues 2 Sept - INSET Days	
Tues 2 Sept 9-10.00 Stay and Play for Reception plus walk through for Year 3	